
 

Meeting Agenda 
Scottsdale Parent Council  

February 4, 2020 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm 
Location: Mohave District Annex 

8500 E. Jackrabbit Rd, Scottsdale, AZ 85250 

 
6:00 pm  Welcome, Lara Palles 

● Roll call & Consent Agenda 

6:05 pm Updates and Questions with Superintendent, Dr. John Kriekard 

6:15 pm General Business Announcements 

● Lara Palles - General Announcement 

● Megan Prince for Lisa Kanarish - Advocacy  

● Brehan King & Emmie Cardella - Outreach 

● Laura Weeshoff - SMSG 

● Karen Gifford - Programming 

● Molly Simpson, SPC Rep, Kiva Elementary 

6:25 pm    Introduction for Small Group Discussions (20 minutes each), Karen Gifford 

● Amy Palatucci, Principal at Coronado HS 

● Theresa Wnenta, Play it Safe AZ 

● Kristin Fruen, Be SMART 

 

Our Mission: Uniting our educational community for the success of ALL SUSD students. 

 
Parking Lot:​ Please use the notebook labeled “Parking Lot”  on the front table to write questions you have 

during the meeting that can not be addressed today.  Please include your name and email address and be 

sure to clarify who the question is for.  
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Join a committee!  Volunteer opportunities are flexible.  Contact any one of us if you’d 
like to get involved in any way: Communications, Programming, Advocacy, Outreach, 
Equity, Diversity & Inclusion and Bullying. 
 
Lara Palles, ​lpalles@scottsdaleparentcouncil.org  
Megan Prince, ​mprince@scottsdaleparentcouncil.org 
Lisa Kanarish,  ​lkanarish@scottsdaleparentcounicl.org 
Brehan King, ​bking@scottsdaleparentcouncil.org 
Emmie Cardella, ​ecardella@scottsdaleparentcouncil.org  
Karen Gifford, kgifford@scottsdaleparentcouncil.org  
 
For more information please check out our website ​https://scottsdaleparentcouncil.org/ 
and  join our discussion groups on Facebook.  
 

SPC Meeting Norms 

● We will do our best to start and end on time because we respect everyone’s time.  
● We will document off-agenda topics and/or questions we are unable to answer immediately 

and followup accordingly. ( This is known as THE PARKING LOT)  
● We will share information with others not present at the meeting 
● We will help each other stay on topic. Speak up if you feel like we’re getting off track. 
● We will address conflict by dealing with the issue not the person. 
● We aim for GETGO – Good Enough to Go, Not Perfection. 
● We all take responsibility for upholding the norms. 
● We only look at the past to find solutions for the future.  
● We ask for help if we cannot accomplish our previous commitment for whatever reason - and 

we support each other. 
● We ask questions for clarification. 
● We make sure everyone’s voice is heard. 
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